DOCKET NO.: 4459-017

03-13-2000



101287151

16 the Honorable Commis 101201	ched original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING, INC. Internal Address:
Kun-Ching CHEN and Yung I YEH	Name: ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	9/5
3. Nature of conveyance:	o O
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: No. 26, Chin 3rd. Road, Nantze Export Processing Zone
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
_ Other	City: Kaoshiung, Taiwan State or Area: Zip/Postal Code: Country: R.O.C.
Execution Date: February 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	ution date of the application is: February 15, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional nu	mbers attached? No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Is enclosed
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the second of the se	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
gnature	2/29/00 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)	
V	7. Magazina (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1

PATENT REEL: 010597 FRAME: 0062

•

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(2)_	Kun-Ching CHEN Yung I YEH	(4)(5)
(3)_		(6)
	have made a certain new and useful inventio	on, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
Auv	vanced Serniconductor Engineering, Inc.	
	successors and assigns (hereinafter designate ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C.	ed "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the 100 in the invention entitled
LE/	AD-BOND TYPE CHIP PACKAGE AND MAN	UFACTURING METHOD THEREOF
(a)	for which an application for United States Le by United States Serial No	etters Patent was filed on, and identified; or
(b)	for which an application for United States Le	etters Patent was executed on <u>February 15, 2000</u> ,
Tra- exte und inte	demarks to issue any and all United States Le ensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or of der the International Convention for the Protect erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns are princelys of record in said application shall hereal	
Sta furt or r and	king application for and obtaining original, divisites, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its sher remuneration, in and to any improvements related to the said invention; and to execute an	fer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in sional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without is, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of my papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns SSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention
SIG	SNED on the date indicated aside our signature	es:
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)_ N	Signature: Kun-Ching CHEN Jame: Kun-Ching CHEN	February 15, 2000
,	Signature: ゾハリ・モ , イチリ Name: Yun g I YEH	February 15, 2000
	Signature: Name:	
	Signature: Name:	
	Signature: Name:	
	Signature:	

USPOA-ASE-062

RECORDED: 02/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010597 FRAME: 0063